Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM820852

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|--|
| ATC IP LLC | | 04/12/2023 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ATC TRS V LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 116 Huntington Avenue |
| City: | Boston |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02116 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|--|--|
| Serial Number: | 97591110 | | |
| Serial Number: | 78844465 | AMERICAN TOWER | |
| Serial Number: | 78848611 | A FASTTRACK SITE QUALIFICATION PROGRAM | |
| Serial Number: | 76661636 | AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION | |
| Serial Number: | 87451491 | AMERICAN TOWER FOUNDATION | |
| Serial Number: | 97239760 | DIGITAL COMMUNITIES | |
| Serial Number: | 87086387 | ICN PLUS | |
| Serial Number: | 97696103 | INSTANT COLLO | |
| Serial Number: | 98031116 | MINIMUM VIABLE EDGE | |
| Serial Number: | 90489417 | ON AIR ACCESS | |
| Serial Number: | 76091032 | A | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900782698

Fax Number: 6172263801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

16172263800 Phone: tm@preti.com Email:

Preti Flaherty Beliveau & Pachios LLP617 **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 60 State Street

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0791

| Address Line 4: Bos | ston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ATC Name Change CMR 65483 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stanley M. Schurgin |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stanley M. Schurgin/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/29/2023 |
| T | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATC IP LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=ATC IP LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0792

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATC IP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATC IP LLC" TO "ATC TRS V LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

4976672 8100 SR# 20231421980

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jacobson Business Successory of States

Authentication: 203136549

Date: 04-13-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0793

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| as follows: That Article FIRST | of the Certificate of Formation of | the limited liability company be amend |
|--------------------------------|---|--|
| so that, as amended | , said Article FIRST shall read in i | is entirety as follows: |
| FIRST. The name of | of the limited liability company her | eby is ATC TRS V LLC. |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| IN WITNESS V | VHEREOF, the undersigned | have executed this Certificate o |
| | and the control of t | |
| | and the control of t | have executed this Certificate o |
| | and the control of t | |
| | day of April | |

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:36 AM 04/13/2023 FILED 10:36 AM 04/13/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008117 FRAME: 0794